

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1**  
**(PASSED ON 24/06/2019)**

Perused record. My learned predecessor has framed issue on 16/09/2011. The cross-examination of Samadhan (D.W.1) deferred from 22/01/2018. This suit is adjourned on last date as per request of learned counsel. The suit is old. Therefore, there is need to expedite it. There is also direction to reduce old pendency. Both parties have sought sufficient time and opportunity to adduce their evidence. Therefore, hereby directed to both the parties as they shall proceed with suit, otherwise they face it's consequences.

sd/-

( S. A. Surjuse )

Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division

**Mehkar.**

Date : 24/06/2019

**C E R T I F I C A T E**

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file Judgment / order are same word for word, as per original order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	R.D.Bodhekar
Name of the Court	:	Jt.C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C. Court, Mehkar
Dated	:	24/06/2019
Order uploaded on	:	25/06/2019