

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1.

Heard learned counsel Shri.H.C.Mitkari for defendant. Learned counsel Shri.N.B.Sangle for the plaintiff submitted that, his contact not made with the plaintiff.

2. Learned counsel Shri.M.R.Mantri for defendant no. 3 has reported death of defendant no. 3 Pralhad Krushnaji Tonde on 28/02/2021, vide pursis (Exh. 152). Learned counsel inadvertently and wrongly reported death of defendant no. 4, vide pursis (Exh. 150). Accordingly, stipulated period is over. The plaintiff failed to bring legal heirs of defendant no. 3 Pralhad. There is no reason to adjourn the matter automatically. The death of defendant no. 3 occurred before conclusion of hearing. Hence, the suit is abated against defendant no. 3.

3. Order dictated on computer and pronounced in open court.

Sd/-

(S. A. Surjuse)

Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division

MEHKAR.

Date : 02/09/2021.